

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Sirs

Please provide a copy of :

1. Any policies / guidelines within the Orthopaedic Department specifically related to the use of cemented and uncemented hip replacement.

All guidelines at the Trust can be viewed here: <u>https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/patients-visitors/patient-information-leaflets/</u>

2. Any directives or MDT discussions within the Orthopaedic Department specifically related to the use of cemented and uncemented hip replacement and where patients are high risk.

3. Whether the Orthopaedic Department has requested an "Invited Review" within the past 5 years

4. If a Invited Review was undertaken please provide a copy of the review

There have been no invited reviews.